ł :::1	in this is for nation to ident	ify pour cars		
Unit	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
EAS	STERN DISTRICT OF NEW	YORK		
Cas	se number (# known)		Chapter 11	
				Check if this an amended filing
L				<u>.</u>
Of	ficial Form 201		_	
Vo	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individua	ils Filing for Bank	ruptcy 4/16
	The second section of the second	n a separate sheet to this form. On the to the document, instructions for Bankrupto	of any additional pages, write the	debtor's name and case number (If known).
For	more information, a separa	ne document, instructions for Bankrupto	y 1 011113 101 11011-11111110-1-1-1, 10 1-1-	
1.	Debtor's name	BRIDGEHAMPTON STONE, INC.		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer identification Number (EIN)	02-0628842		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre	es, if different from principal place of
		2276 Steinway Street #1	PO Box 495	
		Astoria, NY 11105 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Manorville, P.O. Box, Nur	NY 11949 nber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Queens	Location of p	rincipal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of busi	
			Number, Street	et, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (Including Limited Liabilit	y Company (LLC) and Limited Liabili	iy Partnership (LLP))
-		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		☐ Other. Specify:		

Deb	olor .	BRIDGEHAMPTON S	TONE, INC.	Case numb	et (if known)				
		Name							
7.	Des	cribe debtor's business							
			Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))						
			☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))						
			Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))						
			☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))						
			☐ Commodity Broker	Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))					
			☐ Clearing Bank (as	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))					
			None of the above						
			B. Check all that apply						
				as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ny, including hedge fund or pooled investment v	rehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)				
				(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
			C. NAICS (North Amer	ican Industry Classification System) 4-digit code	e that best describes debtor.				
			See http://www.usc	ourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-c	odes.				
			2381						
8.		ler which chapter of the kruptcy Code is the	Check one:						
		tor filing?	Chapter 7						
			☐ Chapter 9						
			Chapter 11. Check all that apply:						
				Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated	debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates)				
					adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).				
			•	husiness debtor, attach the most recent bala	ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small nce sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow f all of these documents do not exist, follow the				
			п	A plan is being filed with this petition.					
				•	otition from one or more classes of creditors, in				
			_	accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).					
				Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11					
				(Official Form 201A) with this form.	the Committee Freehamme Ant of 4004 Bullo 40h 2				
				The debtor is a shell company as defined in t	the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.				
			☐ Chapter 12						
9.		e prior bankruptcy	■ No.						
	the year	es filed by or against debtor within the last 8 rs?	☐ Yes.						
		ore than 2 cases, attach a	District	When	Case number				
	sepa	arate list.	****	When	Case number				
			District	AAUGU	Case Iluitatei				
10.	Are	any bankruptcy cases	■ No						
	pen	ding or being filed by a							
		iness partner or an late of the debtor?	☐ Yes.						
		all cases. If more than 1,			Paletionship.				
		ch a separate list	Debtor		Relationship				
			District	When	Case number, if known				
					The state of the s				

Deb	tor BRIDGEHAMPTON	STONE	. INC.	Case number (# known)				
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check ell that apply:						
	this district?	<b>1</b> p	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			bankruptcy case concerning o	debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No						
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes. Answer below for each p		perty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why does the property ne	ed immediate attention? (Check all that ap	ply.)			
			It poses or is alleged to p	ses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.				
			What is the hazard?					
			It needs to be physically	secured or protected from the weather.				
			It includes perishable go livestock, seasonal goods	ods or assets that could quickly deteriorate on the countries of the count	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).			
			Other					
			Where is the property?					
			·	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			is the property insured?					
			□ No					
			Yes. Insurance agency	,				
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative	Information					
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one:					
	available funds							
			☐ After any administrative ex	penses are paid, no funds will be available to	unsecured creditors.			
14	Estimated number of	1-49		1,000-5,000	☐ 25,001-50,000			
14,	creditors	□ 50-9		☐ 5001-10,000	50,001-100,000			
		☐ 100-	-	<b>1</b> 0,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-	999					
15.	Estimated Assets		<b>450,000</b>	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
10.	Comitmon viscon	•	\$50,000 001 - \$100,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			0,001 - \$500,000	\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		☐ \$500,		☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16	Estimated liabilities	<b>-</b>	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
	The state of the s		\$50,000 ,001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
		-	0,001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		-	0,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Case 1-18-40385 Doc 1 Filed 01/24/18 Entered 01/24/18 13:40:49

		<b>.</b>	TONE INC		•	Case number (# known)	
Debtor	BRIDGEHAMPTO	JN 5	TONE, INC.				
	rveure						
		_					
	Request for Relief	, Dec	laration, and S	gnatures			
WARNIN	G Bankruptcy frau imprisonment fo	disa rupi	serious crime. I o 20 years, or b	Making a false statemer oth. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152,	nt in connection with a l 1341, 1519, and 3571.	bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or	
17. Declaration and signat of authorized		1	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.				
repre	representative of debtor		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.				
		1	I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.				
		l	declare under p	penalty of perjury that the	ne foregoing is true and	I correct.	
		١	Executed on	January 12, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY			
		X	Am	_		Daniel Messina	
		^-	Signature of put	horized representative (	of debtor	Printed name	
		•	anginature or eoc	Honzo representation			
			Title Preside	ent			
		X				Date January 12, 2018	
18. Sign	ature of attorney		Signature of atto	rney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
		•	orginaturo er ana	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		1	Lawrence F. I	Morrison			
		7	Printed name				
			<b>Morrison i en</b> Firm name	enbaum, PLLC			
		Į.	CRUI Hanko				
			New York, NY	eet, Second Floor ' 10013			
		ī	Number, Street,	City, State & ZiP Code	1		
		1	Contact phone	212-620-0938	Email address	info@m-t-law.com	
			2889590			_	
		7	Bar number and	State			

Case 1-18-40385 Doc 1 Filed 01/24/18 Entered 01/24/18 13:40:49

## United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

In re BRIDGEHAMPTON STONE, INC.			Case No.				
	I	Ochtor(s)	Chapter 11				
LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS							
ollowing is the list of the Debtor's equity security	holders which is prepar	ed in accordance with rule 10	U/(a)(3) for filing in this	Chapter 11 Case			
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Inter	est			
Daniel Messina PO Box 495 Manorville, NY 11949	Common Stock	200	Equity				
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY	OF PERJURY ON	BEHALF OF CORP	DRATION OR PAI	RTNERSHIP			
I, the President of the corporation ead the foregoing List of Equity Security	named as the debto Holders and that it	or in this case, declare us is true and correct to the	nder penalty of perjue best of my informa	ry that I have tion and belief.			
Date January 12, 2018	Signa	M					

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

## United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

In re	BRIDGEHAMPTON STONE, INC.	Debtor(s)	Case No Chapter	11
	<u>verifi</u>	CATION OF CREDITOR	<u>MATRIX</u>	
redit	The above named debtor(s) or a ors) is true and correct to the best	ttorney for the debtor(s) hereby of their knowledge.	verify that the at	tached matrix (list of
Date:	January 12, 2018	Daviel Messins/President		

Signer/Title

American Express Attn: Legal/Bankruptcy P.O. Box 1270 Newark, NJ 07101

AmTrust North America PO Box 94557 Cleveland, OH 44101

BMW Financial Services 5550 Britton Pkwy Hilliard, OH 43026

Citizens One Auto Finance PO Box 42113 Providence, RI 02940

County Line Mason Supply 167 Depot Road Huntington Station, NY 11746

Delta Ready Mix, Inc. PO Box 135 Mattituck, NY 11952

Island Ready Mix 170 Railroad Ave Center Moriches, NY 11934

John Portilla c/o Borrelli & Associates 1010 Northern Blvd. Suite 328 Great Neck, NY 11021

Kingston Insurance Co 15 Koy Lane Kingston, NY 12401

Maggio Sanitation Service 88 Old Dock Road Yaphank, NY 11980 Malvese Equipment Co 232 E. Old Country Rd. Riverhead, NY 11901

Merchant Insurance Group PO Box 4031 Buffalo, NY 14240

Mercurio's Auto Garage PO Box 96 Speonk, NY 11972

MVP Irrigation PO Box 531 Wading River, NY 11792

NYSIF PO Box 5238 New York, NY 10008

O&G Industries, Inc. 112 Wall Street Torrington, CT 06790

People's United Bank 850 Main Street Bridgeport, CT 06604

Riverhead Building Supply 250 David Court Calverton, NY 11933

SCNB PO Box 9000 Riverhead, NY 11901

Speonk Lumber PO Box 480 Speonk, NY 11972

State Material 86 Kroemer Avenue Riverhead, NY 11901 Utica National Insurance PO Box 6532 Utica, NY 13504

Valle National Bank 1455 Valley Road Wayne, NJ 07470

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	X
In re: BRIDGEHAMPTON STONE, INC., Debtor.	Chapter   1  Case No. 17( )
CORPORATE RE	SOLUTION
At the meeting of the Board of Directors of I	Bridgehampton Stone, Inc.
("Bridgehampton"), it was determined to be in the b	est interests of Bridgehampton to file for
bankruptcy under Chapter 11 of the United States B	ankruptcy Code.
Dated: New York, New York January 12, 2018	1 on
Ву	
Dan	niel Messina, President

UNITED STATES BANKI EASTERN DISTRICT OF		X	
In re:		Chapter 11	
BRIDGEHAMPTON STO	NE, INC.,	Case No. 17(	)
Debtor.		X	
AFFIDAVIT PURSUAN	IT TO S.D.N.Y. LOCAL	BANKRUPTCY RULE 1007-4	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	) ) ss: )		

- I, Daniel Messina, duly sworn, depose and say:
- 1. I am the President of BridgeHampton Stone, Inc. ("Debtor"), and as such I am familiar with the operations, business and financial affairs of the Debtor. I submit this Affidavit in accordance with the E.D.N.Y. Local Bankruptcy Rules in support of the voluntary petition filed by the Debtor under Chapter 11of title 11 of the United States Code ("Bankruptcy Code").
- 2. There is no pending bankruptcy case against the Debtor and this petition is filed as a voluntary Chapter 11 proceeding.
- The Debtor operates a stone masonry business located at 5 Windemere Ct., Speonk,
   New York 11972. The Debtor was incorporated on July 2, 2002.
  - 4. The Debtor's books and records are located at 23-72 21st Street, Astoria, NY 11102.
- The Debtor is filing a voluntary petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code
   due to a pending Federal Labor Standards Act action in the Eastern District of New York.
  - 6. I have 100% of the ownership interest as principal in the Debtor.

- 7. A list of the Debtor's top twenty (20) largest unsecured creditors is annexed hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 8. Currently, the estimated average monthly revenue is about \$30,000.00. The Debtor has 0 employees, and the estimated average monthly payroll is approximately \$0.00 a month, including payroll taxes. The other expenses are as follows:
  - a. Officer compensation: \$0.00 per month
  - b. Estimated Cost of Goods Sold: about \$20,000.00 a month
  - c. Estimated Operating expenses, incl. rent: about \$6,572.20 a month
- 9. All required schedules, if not filed with the voluntary petition on the date of filing, will be filed within fourteen (14) days of the date filing the Debtor's voluntary petition, which will provide a list of the Debtor's assets, secured creditors and other information required.

Dated: New York, New York

JANARY 1274, 2018

By: Daniel Messin

Sworn to before me this 12 day

Notary Public

THOMAS A. KAIN, Jr.
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KA8084448
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires 09/24/20
11/19/202